8 7 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR-15-014356 20005 | MR | 68
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950- | 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119647 -1 2119799-] 2063440- ]
2266520-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - | - 8-2266520-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] i i 1 i ;élggggl EHEEIESDLééE EEEDWSUW gig
2266520-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - | - 8-2266520-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — - EETYE U VT
SMART APPLICATOR 1326-1 - 8-2266520-4 - - - T T 1 1 51197981 SETENT PIN S
5066520 -5 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 9949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196531 - - _ 1 _ 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 246
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 20634401 - | I I 5119758- | RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - | | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
cebbosbe : NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUSTH N LaTCh PLATE : : : : : : [ T [ ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
2066520 - 7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ , _ _ _ _ & - 1 W W W W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- > 2 ] - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - -] - 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - - 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA - Pl -] 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP SIZE TYPE : | | - - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
WIRE |1.78 mm [ .070] F - - -2 21045-3 RING RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] F - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS (T3 - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
408-10389 L : e - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
-  TE TERMINAL : A
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA . /TF CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 733
TERMINAL NAME: 070 1 SERIES ~°S7° CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: [T SERIES S CONTACT - REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 1117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH P INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
400-4.50 mm [.157-.177 INJ 1 10-2.10 mm [.043-.083 IN] 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 110-2.10 mm [.043-.083 IN] - | | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL (A)T114-5160 TERMINAL - - - | 21719740- 1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
appL1caTIoNES appL1caT1oNES A T2 T2 [ 2 1 21 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 56
SPECIFICATION (B)114-5198 SPECIFICATION - 1 - 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT o 3
-3 -] 3] 373 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ " SET, s0C, |
AE& Aﬁﬁ - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - - | 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 175268-1 (A) 175272-1 (A) 175275-2 (B) 179965-1 175268-1 1-175268- 1 - - - ] | 1338685- PAWL  FEED 56
(A) 1-175268-1 (A) 175275-5 (B) 179967-2 -l el a4 ] 4] 4 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-2l 221212 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE t _—|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT S Slicdc-o  |BUMPLR, HOLD DOWN O]
SIZE FS0 o LINeH REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F=0 o CIncH REFERENCE SETTING NN RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
0. 85mm? 1.17+/-0.05 [.046+/- 002] 5.5 0. 35mm? 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002) 7.8 : B O 18023-9  |S5CR, ST HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
0. 50mm? 1.03+/-0.05 [ 041+/-.002] 7.2 i il B L c119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0 30mm? 0 94+/-0. 05 [ 037+/- 0071 7 8 - - - - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED » 47
- | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- - | | 2119370-1 RAM ~ AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 1 44
*WARNING - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
(1] ON INSTALLATION, St WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO N 2119645-1 |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - W W 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING A - l 1 1 1 1 ;llggggl EiMHgﬁSHEEfLZEE%éSé?$LE | §§
Zﬁl CREASE BEARTNG SURFACES | 1GHTL Y WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, Zﬁl — T 1 1 EETIIE 00T STV B
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S LI T L o 17023061  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 54
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 20121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
- | | | | 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
4ﬁ\ﬁ§§§g@§ﬁJ9RS§§Eggfgﬁ PéQAPQSTBﬁuﬁggngD HNTOBLARKE MEMORT - CHIP AT A‘L THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N | | i i 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1730
A Cn e Tl Y MART APl CATORY CONVERSION: & 2566520 4 IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T 1 1 1 1 9050 ASSEWBLY. STRIP GUIDE wr
O UMAT L E FE D W TH VSMART Aol [CATORY COMVERS O a 550050y CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE
Ceruo FEED WITH EINE cave wErenT anausTe B R CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO - | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
" EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO 1 1 1 1 1 680835 TSCR SKT D CFF Rems VI T8 5
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - - , , RoHS, -
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE :
DL T CATOR BE TN BENCH AND L EADMARLR DDl TCAT 1ONS SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR 1o T2 21 212 | -18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 20
| FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. S SUCH. 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER 1 1 1 1 1 ERTEE ST R 0
zf: BB BART NUMBEE 1 cadlo t LOCTITE 1O THREADS OF 1TEu 6 PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 APPLICATION. AN 1 1 1 1 2119806~ 1 INSERT, SHEAR I3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON | 7
Zﬁl - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP . SHEAR |
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N 1 1 1 1 5110805 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
AA&.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY (AN S O O O O O 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | | | 1-1333203-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - ] ] /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE s - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 1 1 1 1 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“X‘SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ~ ! ! ! ! c7¢368011-c |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N | | | | | 1-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ii - | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Qg@g&?vfﬁgMTﬁg ﬁﬁgtjgﬁggﬁ {g ﬁHyoﬁdgﬁﬁfgﬁﬁgﬁungNgAgngfDE - T -1 -1 - 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N T 6-456404-1 |CRIMPER, WIREL PREMIUM 1
D HOU NG RERERTO NS TRUCTION SHEET FORADDETIONAL I7 -7 -610-5|-21-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 770 -7 -61-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ENL — ST
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) L HUANG —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4 .63 — | ZHANG iiiiglj — i/ZE? larrisburg, PA 177053608
. APJDGUO NAME )
A FEED ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REGUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. /x W{/x PJ W I <: \/ E%% ES I <:>?J " e w FROSUCT SPEC Oci&ﬂjsfj%erd
| PLC +-
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S : S DR R
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266520 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF =] |=—3.940 5
T\

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

) /

e

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF Fljl;J — REF

I;I—L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

At DWYQ.HUANG 2oSEP2OTd > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG 258EP2014 S qur”b“rg' B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2O5SEP2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 (C=2266520
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 - 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 1 2063440- 1
2-2266520-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266520-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266520-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 ] ] i ! 1 ! ;llzgjél Eﬁgi Qﬁ%glﬁféEEéSM’PACIF“3STYLE ;gé
2-2266520-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC iiiﬁi{glgﬁtglfg; glg?i;gl : 2;;222;22 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T - R IR BRI S RIS 510
- | | | | 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
5 9966520-5 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 21199491 1 338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ 1 1 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 20634401 - | | | | 2079764 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
2-2266520-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONFE - - - - - - - o\l - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
7-2066520-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT . . . . . . . . - | 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
: 2 | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - : 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
APPLICATOR DATA - - | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070]1 F S A 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |177?2
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090]1 F B 1 | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10380 L] N 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED INGER 163
zfx - | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - : 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
- | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: 070 I[ SERIES ““S’"" CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 070 I1 SERIES “’S’’ CONTACT oo v 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
- | | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
4.00-4.50 [157- 177 IN] 1.10-2.10 [.043-.083 IN] 400-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 110-2.10 mm [.043-.083 IN] - | | | | SEELEN AM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 146
TERMINAme ST e e ST Sl — — N - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON ﬁ - - : 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIEICATION (B)114-5198 ] ] SPECTETICATION ] ] ] - - : 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ TERMINALS APPLIED Q - - 1 - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I 0 N 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, S [
(A) 175268- 1 (A) 1752721 (A) 175275-2 (B) 1799651 175268- 1 | 1175268 S L L A 490888-0  |SPACLR, CRIMPLE 8¢
) 1175768 (4 1750755 (B) 1799677 - | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | - | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2] 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FPCRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | S S DR Bl o
® = ®@ =) Nl - | 3| 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - | | 5180075 SCR.HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 g
gggmmg 1.03+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 1.2 2 T2 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 53
- oumm 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] .8 B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | | 6907532 SPACER . TONKER 50
- - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARNING B I T B B B o ey i
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DIoC, 1TEM 40 10 - | | | | 2119645~ 1 Dlsé NUMEERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
M!ﬂ LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 i i i ST19957 1 AP ICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | | 2119644 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
zf: -2l 2 2|2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 1320908-3  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. z/\x N 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁx THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - -

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 1T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS [ L R 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - | | | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2066520-4 CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO , | i i i S 168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 23
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266520-4 TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022 . TECONNECTIVITY : SRIALE :

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266520-5 EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO - ? 2 2 ? [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - | | | | 5119533~ STRIPPER. SIDF FEFD 19

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH. [T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER T N O O AR O c1139606-1 | INSERT, SHELAR 13
Zﬁx PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I

APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. APPLICATION. - 1 | | | | 3568854 |STOP SHEAR T

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 ’

N - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. NEE | | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
AAiAMAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN | | | | 1-1333203-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S e - - |
A S e e S 6

CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | ! | | cl197o7-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET AV | | | | Locll96c-] (CRIMPER, INSOLATION ¥ PREMIUM -
Con DD T IONAL INEORAT TON - | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
N | | | | 6-456404-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM

REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [T -27|-25]-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0

OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Y D B S

INFORMATION R PR TR e SR e o 298EP20TH @TE TE Connectivity

& CHLK NG 255EP2014 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FEED ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. DIVENS 10%s: oT R AICES, INEESS v S5SEP20TA [WAE
U.6Uo
P A C I F I C v E R S I @ N i ne x _U.GUO__ OceAapnp SCdOe% OFreed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=p = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .

MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266520 B

7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.94£0.95
Qf

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

‘!’)REF rEijE% —

— -

I;;;J""""L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

L c:>inZég; TE Connectivity
2oSEP2014 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
L. /HANG
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
%J //\\ <i:: J F J <i:: \\// E {:i EE; J <::> F\J OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25SEP20 14 | nam
A mm U.6UO Ocean Side fFeed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 T R hpplicator

MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL | | 2 pC 1 -
00ST FEED PRE FFED (At lantic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg = STERRATIRTE
T [T A 100779 (C=2266520
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



